
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM 
National Capital Region 

Telefax: 8553-3530 
Direct Line: 8553-3531/09202909993 

Email: dotncr.bac@tourism.gov.ph 
 

                       Date: October 30, 2024 
  
GENTLEMEN: 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
Kindly quote to us your latest price(s) on the following item(s): 

QTY UNIT ITEM/DESCRIPTION/SPECIFICATION UNIT 
PRICE 

  
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WOODEN LEIS 

 

50 Pieces PROJECT NAME :    THE GLOBAL IT CHALLENGE FOR YOUTH WITH DISABILITIES 
CULTURAL HOSTING OF MANILA TOUR 

 

  
I. BRIEF BACKGROUND : 

The Global IT Challenge for Youth with Disabilities is an annual event that started in 2011, 
touring different Asia-Pacific countries to strengthen ICT capabilities of youth with disabilities 
around the world, lay the foundation for social advancement, and further improve digital 
awareness. Over the past decade, about 4500 youth with disabilities from 28 countries have 
participated in the Challenge. Through continuous cooperation with governments, 
international organizations and corporations, it has developed into the most established IT 
competition for youth with disabilities in the world. The Global It Challenge seeks to 
strengthen the IT capabilities of youth with disabilities and bridge the digital divide, and for 
this year 2024, it will be developed into a more sustainable competition for participants ages 
14 years old – 27 years old representing 17 countries.  

 

  II. OBJECTIVES: 

a. To strengthen ICT capabilities of youth with disabilities and establish the foundation 

for social advancement; and  

b. To render support and assistance to participating countries and GITC organizing 

Committee in the realization of the 2024 GITC for Youth with Disabilities programs in 

the Philippines.    

 

 

  
III. SPECIFICATIONS / DELIVERABLES 

 

  
 Delivery Date : 

1 Day upon signing of P.O. 

Delivery Place : 

7840 Makati Avenue, Poblacion, Makati City 

 

   

Item Description Unit Cost Budget 
Wooden Leis  
Material: wood beads and wax cord 
Color: Assorted 
Size: 40" to 42" inches in 

circumference 
Others: 
  - Wax cord should be 1.5 in thickness 
            with different sized and shapes 

of multi-colored wooden 
beads 

  - Cord around the neck with no beads 
should not be more than 15 to 
18 inches lengthy 

  - Wood beads must be placed  
            not more than 1 1/2 to 2              
            inches away from each  
            other 

Php 50.00/pc x 250pcs 
= 12,500.00 
 

12,500.00 

TOTAL COST 12,500.00 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  
 

 

 

  Terms of Payment : 

 100% billing after delivery of services and products on a send bill arrangement 

 

  Documentary Requirements to be Submitted:  

  
 Valid Mayor’s Business Permit 

 PHILGEPS Membership 

 

  Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC):  
Php 12,500.00 

Pesos : Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only 
* inclusive of all applicable taxes, EVAT/VAT/government taxes/service charge/and other applicable taxes and charges 

net upon completion of the project and delivery of all requirements as agreed upon.  
Government procedure and subject to appropriate government taxes 

 

  Contact Persons:  
MS. MARIVILLE P. RAMOS - mpramos@tourism.gov.ph    

 

  
Please quote your lowest price for the above requirements and submit your quotation along with 
documentary requirements VIA PERSONAL SERVICE AND/ OR COURIER in three (3) original sets IN A 
SEALED ENVELOPE to this office address: 

DOT NCR BAC SECRETARIAT  
Mr. Lawrence J. Alcantara – Head, NCR BAC Secretariat 
7840 Makati Avenue, Poblacion, Makati City 

 

  Note: Deadline of submission is on November 05, 2024 at 8:00am  

This office desires to place an order for the above item(s) with the minimum delay.  Your firm quotation will help us 
very much in placing the order. 
 
 Thank you         

___________________________________________________________________ 
PRINT NAME OF DEALER/SUPPLIER 

________________________________________________________ 
ADDRESS OF DEALER/SUPPLIER 

____________________________________________________________________ 
CONTACT NUMBER(s) 

____________________________________________________________________ 
Email Address 

 
TIN: __________________________________________________ 

 
 

____________________________________________________________________ 
LANDBANK ACCOUNT NUMBER 

____________________________________________________________________ 
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE OVER PRINT NAME 

 
NCR-ADMIN-PMD-004-00 

 

mailto:mpramos@tourism.gov.ph

